

Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-146

File Number: 24-1349 Enactment Number: R-24-146

Resolution approving application for temporary extension of alcohol licensed premises by Ray's Growler Gallery, 8930 W. North Avenue, for Oktoberfest event on October 6, 2024 from 12:00 PM - 5:00 PM

WHEREAS, Ray's Growler Gallery, 8930 W. North Avenue, has requested a temporary extension of the alcohol licensed premises from 12:00 PM - 5:00 PM for Oktoberfest event on October 6, 2024, to include their parking lot; and

WHEREAS, the Government Affairs Committee reviewed the request and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Ray's Growler Gallery LLC, dba Ray's Growler Gallery, 8930 W. North Avenue, the holder of a Class "B" beer and "Class B" liquor license at said location is hereby authorized to temporarily extend their licensed premises, in accordance with the application on file with the City Clerk, for an event October 6, 2024.

By: Government Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Date

9-24-29

Data